STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE BANKING DIVISION :.:.:.:.:.:

IN THE MATTER OF THE Liquidation of the Louisburg State Bank, Louisburg, Lac Qui Parle County, Minnesota,

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ( SS COUNTY OF RAMSEY )

Notice is hereby given that A. C. Erickson, who was by the Commissioner of Banks on June 7, 1929, duly appointed Special Deputy Examiner to assist in the liquidation and distribution of the assets of the above bank, has this day resigned as such Special Deputy Examiner and his resignation has been accepted by me.

Dated this 28th day of June, A. D. 1933.

Banks of Commissioner of

the State of Minnesota 01 Ву of Liquidation in tharge Examiner

## 6153

## DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE BANKING DIVISION

THE TO FORTH THE CLARE OF TO THE T

The second of the second

(小) (公)

Such as the second

To starolizational sub gri ann orn

AS NUS

Ċ,

2 · · · #:

\*

્સ્

ast ar artago

States and states and states

of that mere forget latence beautoger flut

I hereby certify that the within instrument has been compared by me with the original instrument and is a rue and correct copy of the original document which was filed in this office on the <u>1124</u> of <u>3.30</u> o'clock <u>4.6</u> A. D. 1933 at <u>3.30</u> o'clock <u>4.6</u> E. A. BENSON, COMMISSIONER OF BANKS, *Robt. D. Beery*, Morr in Charge of

> STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUL 13 1933

Notreen. Secretary of State.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE BANKING DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE Liquidation of the Louisburg State Bank, Louisburg, Lac Qui Parle County, Minnesota,

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ( SS COUNTY OF RAMSEY )

1

Notice is hereby given that A. C. Erickson, who was by the Commissioner of Banks on June 7, 1929, duly appointed Special Deputy Examiner to assist in the liquidation and distribution of the assets of the above bank, has this day resigned as such Special Deputy Examiner and his resignation has been accepted by me.

Dated this 28th day of June, A. D. 1935.

Commissioner Banks of

commissioner of Banks the State of Minnesota By Liquidation in of Examiner Charge

6153

## 6153

LTW OT JT

Denter

UX HUJ NOT

た

сі. 73

serelation of set of any off

anter an anter attact attact

e H

NG LIN

10 A. 1. 1.

1

مەرىكەر مەرىكەر مەرىكە مەرىكە مەرىكە مەرىكە

## DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE BANKING DIVISION

I hereby certify that the within instrument has been compared by me with the original instrument and is a orue and correct copy of the original document which was filed in this office, on the MA of A. D. 1933. at 2.30 o'clock MA E. A. BENSON, COMMISSIONER OF BANKS, MA By R. Robt. D. Beery, incr in Charge of

> STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUL 13 1983

•

House a Secretary of State.